

Date: May 20, 2020

Ref: AL/SE/0520/03

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051. Fax No. 2659 8237 / 38 Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Fax No. 2272 3121/ 2037

## Re.: - Arshiya Limited ("the Company") – <u>NSE Scrip Name: ARSHIYA</u> <u>BSE Scrip Code: 506074</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate under regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended March 31, 2020.

Please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate duly signed by the authorised representative of Bigshare Services Private Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agent and the Managing Director of the Company under Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended March 31, 2020.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully.

For ARSHIYA LIMITED

AJAY S MITTAL MITTAL Digitally signed by AJAY S MITTAL Digitally signed by AJAY S MITTAL Digitally signed by AJAY S MITTAL Digitally signed MITTAL

Ajay S Mittal Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00226355



## Arshiya Limited

Regd. Off.: 302, Level-3, Ceejay House, Shiv Sagar Estate, F-Block, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018. India T: +91 22 4230 5550/502 | F: +91 22 4230 5555 | Email: info@arshiyalimited.com | www.arshiyalimited.com CIN : L93000MH198IPLC024747

19.05.2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051. Fax No. 2659 8237 / 38

Corporate Relationship Department **BSE** Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Fax No. 2272 3121/ 2037

Re.: - Arshiya Limited ("the Company") –

**NSE Scrip Name: ARSHIYA** BSE Scrip Code: 506074

## Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the period October 01, 2019 to March 31, 2020 (both days inclusive), by share transfer agent viz. Big share Services Private Limited having Permanent SEBI Registration No.INR000001385.

S

Kindly take the same on Record and confirm.

**For Arshiya Limited** 

AJAY S Digitally signed by AJAY S MITTAL Date: 2020.05.19 19:44:29 +05'30'

Ajay S. Mittal **Managing Director** DIN: 00226355

For Big share Services Private Limited

rsigned by S ARUNRAJ sil=ARUN\_RAJ772gYAHOO.CO.IN, c=IN, I Nadu, street=PLOT NO-3, JRASUDARI AVENUE, MADHANANDAPURAM FPIIRAM 0=Personal 

S. Arunraj **Compliance Officer/ Authorised Signatory**